## **ATTACHMENT 1**

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit <a href="www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings">www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings</a>, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit <a href="https://www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode">www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</a> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

## **Chapter 17.720 (Density Bonus Program)**

On May 23, 1989, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 448, establishing Chapter 17.720 (Density Bonus Program) of the Brentwood Municipal Code.

On May 15, 2015, the City Council adopted on Ordinance No. 943, which carried out key implementation measures identified in the 2012 Housing Element that were required for certification by the State Department Of Housing and Community Development (HCD) of the 2015 Housing Element update, including repealing and replacing Chapter 17.720 (Density Bonus Program) of the Brentwood Municipal Code.

## **Chapter 17.725 (Affordable Housing Program)**

Initial Study and Negative Declaration for the Inclusionary Affordable Housing Program was adopted by the City Council on June 7, 2003.

On September 9, 2003, the City Council adopted Ordinance 756, establishing the Affordable Housing Program, as recommended by the Planning Commission.

On January 11, 2005, the City Council adopted Ordinance 790, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code pertaining to the Affordable Housing Program.

On April 27, 2007, the City Council adopted Ordinance 842, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code relating to the Affordable Housing Program.

On July 28, 2009, the City Council adopted Ordinance 874, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code relating to the Affordable Housing Program.

On November 12, 2012, the City Council adopted Ordinance 909, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code relating to the Affordable Housing Program.

On April 28, 2020, the City Council adopted Ordinance 1014, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code relating to the Affordable Housing Program.

On July 26, 2022, the City Council adopted Ordinance 1041, amending Chapter 17.725 of the City of Brentwood Municipal Code relating to the Affordable Housing Program.